
GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 21710CUSTOMER COPY

BARLEY - SHUTTLE MATRIX

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:  MINNESOTA, MONTANA, NORTH DAKOTA, WASHINGTON

TO SELECTED STATIONS IN:  CALIFORNIA, MINNESOTA, OREGON, WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN

GENERAL RULES

• Freight charges must be prepaid.

• Price applies in U.S. Funds.

• See Item 12310 of this tariff for rules applying to mixed shipments.

• Price applies for shuttle train shipments or single destination DETS only.

• Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to $295.00. No more than $295.00 per car will be absorbed.

• Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

• Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

• Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

0113710 WHEAT NOT ORGANICALLY GROWN FREE OF FERTILIZER AND ORPESTICIDE APPLICATIONS

20823/20859

01131 BARLEY

2041918 BARLEY, PEARLED

EQUIPMENT

EQ-
HOP,C,120,268,ALL,SH

Covered, LO, 268,000
lbs, 110-120 cars,
shuttles

Price applies on Shuttles (Item 13600). Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum
tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a
gross weight of 268,000 pounds.
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EQ-
HOP,C,120,286,ALL,SH

Covered, LO, 286,000
lbs, 110-120 cars,
shuttles

Price applies on Shuttles (Item 13600). Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum
tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a
gross weight of 286,000 pounds.

SHUTTLE MATRIX

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE DATE CI
Covered, LO, 268,000

lbs, 110-120 cars,
shuttles

Covered, LO, 286,000
lbs, 110-120 cars,

shuttles

BRECKENRIDGE, MN + 4022 22100 HEAD OF
LAKES

20823/20859 BNSF Direct $2,256 PC $2,820 PC

ELDORADO, OK ENID, OK + 0113710-WHEAT BNSF Direct 11/15/2024 -
11/15/2024

X $2,825 PC
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UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

I Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

4022 22100 HEAD OF LAKES

DULUTH, MINNESOTA +
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SUPERIOR, WISCONSIN +

NOTES
Removing Wheat rates from this item.
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